	STATE OF MI	NNBSOR		
J <u>EU</u> S				
	Proclan	nation		
WHEREAS:	Harold Yates, International Brotherhood Teamsters Joint Council 32 Vice Presider Terminal Employees, Local Union Number on August 15, 1934; and	nt and General Drivers, Helpers and Tru	ck	
WHEREAS:	Harold Yates has served labor from the worked at Admiral Merchants Motor Fre President of Teamster Local 120, to whi	ight Lines, to the present in his position	shen he n as	
WHEREAS:	He served as a representative of Minness Recording Secretary in 1967; and	ota D.R.I.V.E. from 1965-66, and was el	ected as	
WHEREAS:	At the state level of Teamsters activity, Council 34's Executive Board in 1967, Th after merging with Joint Council 34, and	rustee of Joint Council 32's Executive I		
whereas:	Harold Yates was elected as a member c Committee and Trustee of the General E		t Policy	
WHEREAS:	Harold Yates served on the Central Stat from 1977-84, and has served on the Cen	es Health and Welfare Pension Board as ntral States Policy Committee since 198	a Trustee 4; and -	
WHEREAS:	Harold Yates is Chairman of the Central the Minnesota South Dakota State Comm	l States Local Cartage Committee and (ittee;	Chairman of	
	EFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the stember to be	State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim	the third	
	HAROLDY	ATES WEEK		
				ی ایک ایک ایک ایک 10 کار ایک ایک ایک
in Minnesoto	1.			
		IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here hand and caused the Great Seal of Minnesota to be affixed at the Stat this eighteenth day of September in of our Lord one thousand nine hund eighty-nine, and of the State the or thirty-first.	the State of e Capitol the year red and	
Jan SEC	anderson thowe	STATE OF MINI DEPARTMENT OF FILED OCT - 5 19	STATE	
	#3	9490 Joan Andrew Sacrotary of		